Master Consultant Agreement

Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 45 – Cover Page

1.	CPMS Conti	ract No.: 7353			
2.	☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third ☐ Fourth Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 45				
3.	3. Consultant's Name: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.				
Pr	oject Name:	Project Name: San José-Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facilit Management Services for Final Effluent Pump Station	y FY 2019-20 Project		
	mendment escription:	This first amendment to Service Order 45 closes out the service or	der.		
4.	I. The above-referenced Approved Service Order is amended as follows: ■ Budget/Fiscal: The ☑ original Budget/Fiscal information in Section 7 of the Approved Service Order ☐ First Revised ☐ Second Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☑ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment.				
	Tasks – Attachment A: The ☐ original ☐ First Revised ☐ Second Revised Attachment A is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Attachment A.				
	 Terms and Conditions - Attachment B: The ☐ original ☐ First Revised ☐ Second Revised Attachment B is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Attachment B. Compensation Table - Attachment C: The ☐ original ☐ First Revised ☐ Second Revised Attachment C is amended to read as set forth in the attached ☐ First ☐ Second ☐ Third Revised Attachment C. 				
5.	Each of the atta	achments to this amendment is incorporated herein by reference.			
6. 7.		Approval: s to Form (City Attorney): N/A	Date: Jan 10, 2022		
	(The Ma	eved Service Order Amendment Form Approved by the Office of eximum Service Order Compensation of the Approved Service Order, as amended, is no of service order amendment form are not altered.)			
		ved as to Form: ept. City Attorney:	Date:		
8.	. City Directo	r Approval: Napp Fukuda (Jan 18, 2022 10:54 PST)	Date: Jan 18, 2022		

land Ohn

Jan 18, 2022

CPMS Contract No. 7353
Service Order No.: 45 (First Amendment)
Consultant: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

| First | Second | Third | Revised Budget/Fiscal Attach

	⊠ First 🔲 🥄	Second 🔲 TI	nird Revised Bu	ıdget/Fiscal Att	achment
Appro	Revised Budget/Fiscal oved Service Order No. act No				Third amendment to pove-referenced CPN
	/laximum Service Orde page is:	r Compensation se	et forth on Line 7.b. of	Section 7 of the Ap	proved Service Orde
\triangleright	Decreased from \$17	73,371.00 to	\$68,633.04.		
	Increased from \$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	to \$.
Section	on 7 of the Approved S	ervice Order cover	page is appended to	read as follows:	
a.	Current unencumber	red amount in Mas	ter Agreement:	\$	6,328,360.88
b.	Service Order Compe	ensation for this Se	rvice Order 45 Amend	dment: \$	(104,737.96)
C.	New unencumbered I	palance in Master	Agreement	\$	6,433,098.84
d. Appropriation Certification: I certify that an unexpendent of the Maximum service Order Compensation is available in will be encumbered to pay for this Amended Service.					
	Fund: 512	Appn: 412H	RC: 200531	Amount: \$	(104,737.96)
	Fund:	Appn:	RC:	Amount: \$	
	Division Analyst:	Mary Crippen		Date:	Jan 10, 2022
	Authorized Signatur	Harpal Singh	1	D-4	Jan 10, 2022

CPMS Contract No. 7353 Service Order No.: 45 (First Amendment) Consultant: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

Table
Compensation
ပ
vised Attachment
8
☐ Third
☐ Second
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ First

<u>a</u>	
č	~
5	·≡
Æ	≥
2	_0
D)	☴
⋖	₽
_	đ١
Φ	~
ž	∓
æ	>
₩	<u>ص</u>
2	=
(I)	Š
۳	Ϋ́
⇌	\simeq
0	<u> </u>
ĭ	Q
±	ø
⊑	_
<u>a</u>	О
=	
တ	α
=	_
<u> </u>	4
=	Φ
×	.⊨
Ψ.	₻
ヹ	ਨ
77	
. <u>~</u>	53
2	-
4	\subseteq
	_
0	Ŏ
7	æ
-	ā
έī	≍
×	<u>w</u>
2	O
\circ	S
_	
ġ	o,
.≌	끚
>	Φ
눇	╁
Ϋ́	=
(U)	⇌
$\overline{\mathbf{c}}$	'n
ŏ	ٽٽ
5	<u></u>
Ó	≔
Ē	÷
으	命
9	Ψ
⋖	>
0	\Box
₽	σ
±	\Box
Ë	\succeq
Φ	≔
⊱	⊇
₽	_
\simeq	O
ž	2
Jen	<u>.</u>
men	ino,
amen	C, inc
d amen	it C, inc
rd amen	int C, inc
hird amen	nent C, inc
Third ameno	ment C, inc
Third ameno	hment C, inc
] Third amenα	chment C, inc
Third ameno	achment C, inc
d 🗌 Third ameno	ttachment C, inc
nd 🔲 Third ameno	Attachment C, inc
ond 🔲 Third ameno	I Attachment C, inc
cond 🔲 Third ameno	al Attachment C, including any exhibits thereto, is deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:
econd 🔲 Third amendment to Approved Service Order No. 45 issued pursuant to the Master Agreemen'	nal Attachment C, inc
Second 🔲 Third ameno	ginal Attachment C, inc
Second Third amen	iginal Attachment C, inc
] Second ∐ Third amenα	original Attachment C, inc
Second Third ameno	origin
t 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	e original Attachment C, inc
rst 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
irst 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
First Second Third amend	origin
🏽 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
🤋 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
ne 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
o the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
t to the ⊠ First □ Second □ Third amen	origin
ક્d to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amenલ	origin
ned to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
ched to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
ached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
ttached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
\mathfrak{s} attached to the $oxtimes$ First $oxtimes$ Second $oxtimes$ Third ameno	origin
is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
${\Bbb S}$ is attached to the ${oxtime}$ First ${oxtime}$ Second ${oxtime}$ Third amen	origin
C is attached to the First Second Third ameno	origin
it C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
ant C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
nent C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
ment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
hment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
chment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
achment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
ttachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amen	origin
Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
1 Attachment C is attached to the $oxtimes$ First $oxtimes$ Second $oxtimes$ Third ameno	origin
ed Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
sed Attachment C is attached to the $oxtimes$ First $oxtimes$ Second $oxtimes$ Third amen	origin
rised Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
કvised Attachment C is attached to the 🔀 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin
Revised Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
Revised Attachment C is attached to the 🔀 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third ameno	origin
s Revised Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🗌 Third ameno	origin
nis Revised Attachment C is attached to the 🖂 First 🗌 Second 🔲 Third amend	origin

Compensation Table is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Master Agreement, including without limitation Section 10 of the Master Agreement and **Exhibit B**, Basis of Compensation. The City will compensate the Consultant for providing the services and deliverables set forth in Attachment A in accordance with this Compensation Table. This

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5	Column 6	Column 7
Task No. and Task Title from Attachment A	Invoice Period	Multiplier Compensation (Consultant and Major Subconsultant (including markup))	Contract Personnel	Reimbursable Expenses (Consultant and Major Subconsultant (including applicable markup))	Other Subconsultant Costs (Including markup)	Total Compensation
1 Project Manager	Monthly Completion of Task(s) Completion of Work	\$68,633.04	₩	O 9	63	\$68,633.04
2 Subject Matter Experts	✓ Monthly✓ Completion of Task(s)✓ Completion of Work	0\$	\$	0\$	₩	\$0
	Maximum Compensation	\$68,633.04	₩	0\$	₩	\$68,633.04

PROG Stantec SO 45 Final Effluent PM-SME First Amendment Closeout FINAL

City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form

Route Order	Attached / Completed	Electronically Signed
TO:□ City Attorney		Waivers ☑ Electronically Signed: Select one
☐ City Manager☐ City Clerk OR Return to	Business Tax Certificate Contacted Clerk re: For	= / (a.a /
☐ Dept. (circle one)	☐ Supplemental Memoran	dums (if applicable): Select One
Type of Document: Amendment	Type of Contract:	Consulting Services
REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR A	LL CONTRACTS:	Existing GILES # 639909-161
Contractor: Stantec Consulting Se	rvices, Inc.	
Address: 2121 N. California Blvd,	Suite 600, Walnut Creek	CA 94596
Phone: 510.435.5037	Ema	il: simon.alder@stantec.com
Contract Description: Program Ma Service Orde	nagement Construction Ser 45 Final Effluent PM-SM	ervices ⁄IE First Amendment Closeout
Term Start Date: Contract	Term End Date:	Extension: Select one
Method of Procurement: Select one	RFB, RFP or RFQ No.:	Date Conducted:
Agenda Date (if applicable):		Agenda Item No.:
Resolution No.:	450.054.00	Ordinance No.:
Original Contract Amount: Option #:of Option A	173,371.00 mount:	Amount of Increase/Decrease: (104,737.96) NTE/Updated Contract Amount:
Fund/Appropriation:		68,633.04
Form 700 Required (Selection mandat Tax Certificate No.: 4113282210		Revenue Agreement: Select one Expiration Date: 3/15/22
Department: ESD (76)		
Department Contact: David Ohlso	n 408.635.4041	Customer (Finance Only):
Notes:		
Department Director Circustor		
Department Director Signature:		Date
Office of the City Manager Signatu	ıre:	Date